## Impact Payment Security Serve on the PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board

**The PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board** represents perspectives of Participating **Organizations and payments stakeholders in** Brazil. It advises the Council on payment data security issues in the region and provides feedback and guidance on PCI Standards development and adoption.

Nominate your organization for the 2024-2025 PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board in three simple steps:

The Regional Engagement Board creates a synergy of regional stakeholders from different sectors of the payment industry in Brazil working together to support the security of payment data. This is a unique and collaborative space where every single member makes a difference!

## **Guilherme Scheibe**

Regional Director Latin America and Caribbean, PCI Security Standards Council



The nomination period runs from 1 November to 17 November 2023.

## Impact payment security - nominate your company for the **PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board**

For more information, visit:

https://www.pcisecuritystandards.org/about\_us/regional-engagement-board/

